
2019-2020 University of Minnesota Crookston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-22   Conf: 4-18   Home: 4-7   Away: 0-14   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Burke, Mary 27-19 664 24.6 99-241 .411 36-111 .324 14-20 .700 17 98 115 4.3 54 0 25 37 11 22 248 9.2
12 Guidinger, Abby 27-11 580 21.5 87-233 .373 21-77 .273 23-33 .697 15 69 84 3.1 34 0 44 50 13 18 218 8.1
23 Fox, Bren 21-13 410 19.5 56-148 .378 3-5 .600 45-55 .818 48 93 141 6.7 34 0 13 23 15 10 160 7.6
05 Post, Kylie 27-17 570 21.1 67-149 .450 0-7 .000 56-93 .602 17 70 87 3.2 58 1 50 55 4 33 190 7.0
15 Vetsch, Mattea 26-21 600 23.1 57-172 .331 34-107 .318 32-44 .727 14 49 63 2.4 41 0 17 37 4 21 180 6.9
31 Peplinski, Julia 26-9 448 17.2 61-131 .466 3-11 .273 52-83 .627 62 87 149 5.7 57 1 15 33 1 20 177 6.8
03 Peterson, Alyssa 25-13 493 19.7 48-142 .338 29-92 .315 27-31 .871 9 24 33 1.3 30 0 21 35 0 13 152 6.1
21 Carpenter, Emma 27-13 574 21.3 32-106 .302 14-51 .275 22-27 .815 14 35 49 1.8 24 0 46 55 1 13 100 3.7
32 Weakley, Paige 14-10 221 15.8 13-52 .250 9-36 .250 12-19 .632 5 26 31 2.2 22 0 7 18 2 3 47 3.4
24 Cornale, Paige 27-6 310 11.5 31-84 .369 4-24 .167 21-29 .724 11 30 41 1.5 47 0 16 33 3 9 87 3.2
10 Freund, Ashley 20-0 210 10.5 12-36 .333 8-23 .348 9-12 .750 12 21 33 1.7 8 0 5 13 1 4 41 2.1
14 Schoenicke, Amber 23-2 136 5.9 16-22 .727 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 5 18 23 1.0 26 0 8 17 1 4 45 2.0
25 Schwartz, Veronica 13-0 62 4.8 4-11 .364 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 0.7 1 0 1 3 0 1 14 1.1
11 Praska, Kylea 20-0 117 5.9 6-30 .200 4-26 .154 2-5 .400 1 9 10 0.5 9 0 8 1 0 1 18 0.9
20 Lax, Jennifer 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 589-1558 .378 169-580 .291 330-474 .696 259 685 944 35.0 445 2 276 428 56 172 1677 62.11
Opponents 5400 200.0 776-1701 .456 174-500 .348 317-403 .787 277 759 1036 38.4 479 8 408 339 70 229 2043 75.67

Team Statistics UMC OPP
SCORING 1677 2043
    Points Per Game 62.1 75.7
    Scoring Margin -13.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 589-1558 776-1701
    Field Goal Pct .378 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-580 174-500
    3PT FG Pct .291 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 330-474 317-403
    FT Pct .696 .787
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 11.7
REBOUNDS 944 1036
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 276 408
    Assists Per Game 10.2 15.1
TURNOVERS 428 339
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 172 229
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.5
BLOCKS 56 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 4,760 8,211
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-433 14-587
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-88

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Minn.-Crookston 419 373 410 475 1677
Opponents 476 530 533 504 2043

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Neb.-Kearney L 69-79 444
11/09/19 vs Northwest Mo. St. L 64-66 100
11/15/19 at Hawaii Pacific L 53-83 116
11/16/19 vs Chaminade W 68-65 75

* 12/02/19 BEMIDJI ST. L 50-72 415
* 12/06/19 at MSU Moorhead L 43-89 765
* 12/07/19 at Northern St. L 64-74 2166
* 12/13/19 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 54-63 412
* 12/14/19 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 66-65 357
* 12/21/19 at Bemidji St. L 57-79 283
* 01/03/20 at St. Cloud St. L 48-69 1151
* 01/04/20 at Minn. Duluth L 67-68 0
* 01/10/20 NORTHERN ST. L 64-78 456
* 01/11/20 MSU MOORHEAD L 59-95 309
* 01/17/20 at Winona St. L 55-75 368
* 01/18/20 at Upper Iowa L 67-82 183
* 01/24/20 MARY L 73-77 502
* 01/25/20 MINOT ST. W 78-76 403
* 01/31/20 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 64-53 567
* 02/01/20 SIOUX FALLS L 59-77 358
* 02/07/20 at Minnesota St. L 68-89 718
* 02/08/20 at Concordia-St. Paul L 59-72 420
* 02/14/20 at Minot St. L 66-77 0
* 02/15/20 at Mary L 70-78 814
* 02/21/20 MINN. DULUTH L 59-83 414
* 02/22/20 ST. CLOUD ST. W 79-72 567

02/26/20 at Minnesota St. L 54-87 783

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Minnesota Crookston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-18   Home: 4-7   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Burke, Mary 22-15 560 25.5 82-197 .416 30-88 .341 13-17 .765 14 85 99 4.5 46 0 19 33 8 17 207 9.4
12 Guidinger, Abby 22-11 489 22.2 79-210 .376 20-71 .282 23-32 .719 13 55 68 3.1 32 0 37 39 10 16 201 9.1
05 Post, Kylie 22-15 470 21.4 59-126 .468 0-6 .000 44-73 .603 13 54 67 3.0 49 1 36 39 4 31 162 7.4
03 Peterson, Alyssa 20-13 431 21.6 42-127 .331 26-82 .317 27-31 .871 8 19 27 1.4 26 0 17 28 0 13 137 6.9
15 Vetsch, Mattea 22-19 514 23.4 48-150 .320 28-93 .301 25-36 .694 13 42 55 2.5 34 0 15 30 4 21 149 6.8
31 Peplinski, Julia 21-8 366 17.4 49-106 .462 2-9 .222 38-56 .679 46 73 119 5.7 44 1 11 26 1 19 138 6.6
23 Fox, Bren 16-9 309 19.3 36-105 .343 2-4 .500 29-33 .879 30 66 96 6.0 22 0 10 11 10 8 103 6.4
21 Carpenter, Emma 22-9 474 21.5 30-95 .316 13-44 .295 22-27 .815 13 31 44 2.0 21 0 40 43 1 12 95 4.3
32 Weakley, Paige 10-6 157 15.7 11-42 .262 8-29 .276 7-9 .778 4 19 23 2.3 17 0 2 11 2 2 37 3.7
24 Cornale, Paige 22-2 209 9.5 19-51 .373 3-17 .176 18-25 .720 10 18 28 1.3 30 0 14 24 1 9 59 2.7
14 Schoenicke, Amber 19-2 122 6.4 14-18 .778 0-0 .000 12-15 .800 5 18 23 1.2 25 0 7 14 1 3 40 2.1
10 Freund, Ashley 17-0 174 10.2 7-29 .241 4-17 .235 7-10 .700 11 16 27 1.6 8 0 5 9 1 4 25 1.5
25 Schwartz, Veronica 11-0 51 4.6 3-8 .375 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.6 1 0 1 3 0 1 9 0.8
11 Praska, Kylea 15-0 71 4.7 2-19 .105 2-19 .105 1-3 .333 1 0 1 0.1 6 0 4 1 0 1 7 0.5
20 Lax, Jennifer 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 481-1284 .375 141-486 .290 266-367 .725 203 541 744 33.8 361 2 218 325 43 157 1369 62.23
Opponents 4400 200.0 641-1374 .467 143-406 .352 238-309 .770 227 625 852 38.7 381 7 340 294 55 169 1663 75.59

Team Statistics UMC OPP
SCORING 1369 1663
    Points Per Game 62.2 75.6
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1284 641-1374
    Field Goal Pct .375 .467
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-486 143-406
    3PT FG Pct .290 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-367 238-309
    FT Pct .725 .770
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.8
REBOUNDS 744 852
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 218 340
    Assists Per Game 9.9 15.5
TURNOVERS 325 294
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 157 169
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.7
BLOCKS 43 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,760 6,868
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-433 11-624
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Minn.-Crookston 337 303 332 397 1369
Opponents 394 420 450 399 1663

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/19 BEMIDJI ST. L 50-72 415
12/06/19 at  MSU Moorhead L 43-89 765
12/07/19 at  Northern St. L 64-74 2166
12/13/19 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 54-63 412
12/14/19 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 66-65 357
12/21/19 at  Bemidji St. L 57-79 283
01/03/20 at  St. Cloud St. L 48-69 1151
01/04/20 at  Minn. Duluth L 67-68 0
01/10/20 NORTHERN ST. L 64-78 456
01/11/20 MSU MOORHEAD L 59-95 309
01/17/20 at  Winona St. L 55-75 368
01/18/20 at  Upper Iowa L 67-82 183
01/24/20 MARY L 73-77 502
01/25/20 MINOT ST. W 78-76 403
01/31/20 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 64-53 567
02/01/20 SIOUX FALLS L 59-77 358
02/07/20 at  Minnesota St. L 68-89 718
02/08/20 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 59-72 420
02/14/20 at  Minot St. L 66-77 0
02/15/20 at  Mary L 70-78 814
02/21/20 MINN. DULUTH L 59-83 414
02/22/20 ST. CLOUD ST. W 79-72 567


